503475449 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522074

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
)	Execution Date		
NETWORKCAR.COM				01/07/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	REYNC	REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS HOLDINGS, INC.				
Street Address:	115 SO	115 SOUTH LUDLOW STREET				
City:	DAYTO	DAYTON				
State/Country:	оню	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45402					
Property Type		10044700	Number			
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:1394		13944782	4782			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	((703)351-3				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail			ccessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e-mail	l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver	<i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com	e sent v	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F	<i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN	e sent v	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mai</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F 1320 N. CC	<i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN OURTHOUSE ROAD	e sent v	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F 1320 N. CC 9TH FLOO	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN OURTHOUSE ROAD R	e sent v	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F 1320 N. CC 9TH FLOO	<i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN OURTHOUSE ROAD	e sent v	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided :	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F 1320 N. CC 9TH FLOO ARLINGTC	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN OURTHOUSE ROAD R	e sent v	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : : :	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F 1320 N. CC 9TH FLOO ARLINGTC 2010	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN OURTHOUSE ROAD R PN, VIRGINIA 22201	e sent v	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : : : :	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F 1320 N. CC 9TH FLOO ARLINGTC 2010	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 79 rde@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN OURTHOUSE ROAD R PN, VIRGINIA 22201	T GRO	<i>ia US Mail.</i> JP	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : : : :	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-351-35 eddy.valver VERIZON F 1320 N. CC 9TH FLOO ARLINGTC 2010 JOSE /Jose	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ree@verizon.com PATENT MANAGEMEN OURTHOUSE ROAD R N, VIRGINIA 22201 0985RE EPH R. PALMIERI	T GRO	<i>ia US Mail.</i> JP	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NetworkCar.com, a California Delaware corporation (Assignor), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in an Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/804,888, filed in the name of Lowrey, et al., on March 13, 2001, for an invention titled "Internet-Based System for Monitoring Vehicles", hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation (Assignee), the entire right, title, and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention and said Application, and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

In testimony where pf, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this ______day of _____, $20 \frac{\sigma^2}{2}$.

NetworkCar.com , I've. (Assignor) mathet

by: Matthew Banet Chief Operating Officer

State of California ss San Dieso

7 day of <u>January</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Mr. Matthew Banet, who acknowledged that he is the Chief Operating Officer of NetworkCar.com, a corporation, and that he executed this instrument by authority of the Board of Directors of the corporation, for the purposes stated therein, on behalf of and as the act of such corporation.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.



<u>Atenhey Joseph Auch</u> (Signature) <u>Stephen Joseph Auch</u>] (Name Printed)

Inc.

The.

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 09/09/12/015